OP \$90.00 86553215

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM362176 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anthony Tellez III		10/26/2015	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	One Hit Wonder Inc.	
Street Address:	3671 Walnut Ave.	
City:	Chino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91710	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86553215	MILK MAN	
Registration Number:	4831293	ONE HIT WONDER E-LIQUID	
Registration Number:	4831275	MUFFIN MAN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9499551921

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-955-1920

Email: kos_docketing@koslaw.com
Correspondent Name: KLEIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP
Address Line 1: 16755 VON KARMAN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 275

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1548-002/004/005.701
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glen L. Nuttall
SIGNATURE:	/Glen L. Nuttall/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=1548-002.701--Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005667 FRAME: 0536

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT AND ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made from Anthony Tellez III, an individual ("Assignor"), to One Hit Wonder Inc., a California corporation having a principal place of business at 3671 Walnut Ave. Chino CA 91710 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Table A below lists trademarks (hereinafter collectively "the Marks") that have been and are being used in Assignee's business. Assignor and Assignee have acquired substantial goodwill in connection with the Marks, and applications to register some of the Marks have been filed listing Assignor as the owner; and

Table A						
Mark	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date			
1 MILK MAN	86553215		wait.			
2 ONE HIT WONDER E-LIC	OUID 86553281	4831293	October 13 .2015			
3 MUFFIN MAN	86553083	4831275	October 13, 2015			
4 ONE HIT WONDER	n/a	n/a	n/a			

WHEREAS, Assignor previously assigned all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee, and Assignor and Assignee wish to commemorate such assignment by this writing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has assigned and does hereby assign to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest of every kind, nature or description in and to the Marks, all of the goodwill pertaining thereto, all rights to use or register the Marks, or collect royalties for the licensing thereof, and all claims for infringement thereof, including all claims for royalties for licensing of the Mark and damages by reason of past infringement(s) of the Marks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use, benefit and on behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Assignor has executed this Confirmation of Assignment and Assignment.

Assignor

Date: 10/200/2015

Anthony Tellez III

By:

Name: Anthony/Tellez II

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005667 FRAME: 0537

RECORDED: 11/12/2015